questions were raised and two hypotheses were tested The Survey Research Design was adopted Multi stage Sampling
Procedure was used to select the sample for the study The population of the study comprised 21440 students in SS3 in Benin
metropolis who wrote the 2020 WAEC SSCE The sample size for the study was two thousand one hundred and forty four
2144 SS3 students The research instruments used for the study was 2020 WAEC SSCE Economics multiple choice questions
Logistic Regression Analysis was used to detect DIF while the hypotheses were tested using Chi Square Statistical Analysis
All hypotheses were tested at 0 05 level of significance The findings showed that out of the fifty 50 items in WAEC 2020